

ss Mail No. <u>EI345807285US</u>

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 37229/186695

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vivek Wadhwa Len Erlikh Ioan M. Oara Andrey N. Terekhov Mikhail Bulyonkov	Name: Relativity Technologies Address: 1001 Winstead Drive Cary, NC 27513 USA
TRADEMACH!	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  Yes _X_ No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: April 8, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/245,002	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Jose Cortina, Esq., Reg. No. 29,733	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 400	X Enclosed
Raleigh, North Carolina 27607	X Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1435
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	gaion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
A. Jose Cortina Chuly Sc	5ku 5/19/99
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
99 ZABBALLA 00000009 09245602 Total number of pages co	
11 (40.00 th) Do not c	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Commissioner of Patents and	
Box Assignments	a reaconstance
Washington, D.C. 20231	

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent
For: ☐ PCT Application

By: Multiple Inventors

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

# ASSIGNORS (inventors):

NAME OF INVENTOR	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY
Vivek Wadhwa	133 Sheffield Circle, Chapel Hill, NC 27514	USA
Len Erlikh	3111 Ocean Parkway, Apt. 8B, Brooklyn, NY 11235	USA
Ioan M. Oara	110 N. Drawbridge Ln., Cary, NC 27513	USA
Andrey N. Terekhov	Botanicheskya, 18/3 - 42, Sankt-Petersburg, Russia 198904	Russian
Mikhail Bulyonkov	630090 Novosibirsk, Morskoj Pr. 34, Ap. 13, Russia	Russian

loan M.			110 N. Drawbridge Ln., Cary, NC 27513		USA
Andrey	N. Te	rekhov	Botanicheskya, 18/3 - 42, Sankt-Petersburg, Russia 198904		Russian
Mikhail	Bulyo	nkov	630090 Novosibirsk, Morskoj Pr. 34, Ap. 13, Russia		Russian
	ty Tec	chnologies	1001 Winstead Drive	, Cary, N	NC 27513
(type or	print i	name of ASSIC	GNEE) Address		
a Delaw National		orporation			
and the	succe	essors, assig	gns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
			(complete one of the following:		
	★ the entire right, title and interest				
		an undivid	edpercent (%) interest		
for the l	Jnited	States and	its territorial possessions		
		(check the	following box if foreign rights are also to be assig	gned)	
	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority				
in and t	in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
A METHOD AND SYSTEM OF BUSINESS RULE EXTRACTION FROM EXISTING APPLICATIONS FOR INTEGRATION INTO NEW APPLICATIONS (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))					
and whi	ich is t	found in			
(a)	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on				
	☐ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.			named in the named in the execution	
(c)	(c) 🗵 U.S. application serial no. 09/245,002 filed on February 04, 1999.				
(d)		Internation	al application no. PCT//		
(e)		U.S. pater	nt noissued		

(check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

maintenance fees is being sent separately.

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent

# **Attorney's Docket No. 37229/186695**

PATENT

f) 🗵 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set h	nand and seal this
Vivek Wadhwa	Vwohundle
Inventor	Signature
State of North Carolina County of Wake )	
On this 8 day of April, 1999, before me peto be the person in and who executed the foregoing instrance at his free act and deed.	
My Commission Expires: 8/11/2001	Notary Public
Len Erlikh	1/12 6 1
Inventor	Signature
State of North Caro ina County of Wake  On this 8 day of April , 1999, before me pe be the person in and who executed the foregoing instrumsame at his free act and deed.  My Commission Expires: 8/11/2001	Notary Public
Inventor	Signature
State of North Caro)lina County of Wake	
On this 8 day of April, 1999 before me pe be the person in and who executed the foregoing instrunsame at his free act and deed.	nent and acknowledged that he executed the
My Commission Expires: 8/11/2001	Jane varis
	Notary Public

Attorney's Docket No. 37229/186 Andrey N. Terekhov	695	PATENT
Inventor	Signature	<del></del>
State of		
County of)		
On this day of, 19,	before me personally appeared Andrey N. Terekhov, to me	
known to be the person in and who execute executed the same at his free act and deed.	ed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he	
My Commission Expires:		
	Notary Public	
Mikhail Bulyonkov		
Inventor	Signature	
State of		
On this day of, 19, known to be the person in and who execute executed the same at his free act and deed.	before me personally appeared Mikhail Bulyonkov, to me ed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he	
My Commission Expires:		
	Notary Public	

RALLIB01:500570.01

TEPKOM

Apr. 29 1999 10:10AN P4

| FROM : Relativity Technologies Inc. PHONE NO. : 918 678 1550

Attorney's Docket No. 37229/186695

PATENT

For: 🗵 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights For: 🕮 U.S. Application or 🖾 U.S. Patent

For: D PCT Application By: Multiple inventors

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the results of which is heavily subjected, and for other good and valuation consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS (inventors);

NAME OF INVENTOR	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY
Vivek Wadhwa	133 Sheffield Circle, Chapei Hill, NC 27514	USA
Len Erikh	3111 Ocean Parkway, Apt. 88, Brooklyn, NY 11235	USA
Ioan M. Cara	170 N. Drawbridge Ln., Cary, NC 27513	USA
Andrey N. Terekhov	Botanicheskyz, 18/3 - 42, Sankt-Petersburg, Russia 198904	Russian
Mikhali Bulyonkov	630090 Novosibirek, Morskoj Pr. 34, Ap. 13, Russia	Russian

#### ASSIGNEE:

Relativity Technologies (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) 1001 Winstead Orive, Cary, NC 27613

Address

a Delaware Corporation

Nationality

and the successore, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following:

the entire right, title and interest percent ( \_\_\_%) interest an undivided

for the United States and its territorial possessions

U.S. patent no. \_

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the investige satisfied:

maintenance fees is being sent separately.

# A METHOD AND SYSTEM OF BUSINESS RULE EXTRACTION FROM EXISTING APPLICATIONS FOR INTEGRATION INTO NEW APPLICATIONS

(check and complete (s), (b), (c) or (d))

#### and which is found in

(e) 🗆

<b>(a</b> )		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
	П	Th comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assign/hent, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this Invention on the execution data stated abserts to leading the filing data and application number when it becomes known.
(c)	M	U.S. application serial no. 09/245,002 filed on February 04, 1985.
(d)	O	International application no. PCT//

(gheck (e) If famiga application(s) is also being assigned)

A shange of address to which correspondence is to be cent regarding patent

issued \_

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009978 FRAME: 0122

Roll : Relativity Technologies inc.

MHUNE NU. : 319 678 1550

Apr. 29 1999 10:11AM PS

# Attorney's Dogket No. 37229/188695

PATENT

(f) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and in, teller's Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any on thoration, division, remained, or solutified themsel, and so to feller's federal any research are examination thereof:

ASSIGNORS freely covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been at will be made at entered into which would conflict with this goognment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidevite required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Petent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to darry out the purposes thereof.

purposes thereof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto	set hand and seal this
Music Madhara	
Inventor	Signature
State of	
County of)	
	ms personally appeared Vivek Wadhwa, to me known to instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
Len Erlich	
Inventor	Signature
State of	
On this day of , 19 , before the person in and who executed the foregoing it same at his free act and dood.	me personally appeared Len Erlikh, to me known to natrument and acknowledged that he executed the
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
Ioan M. Oara	
Inventor	Signature
State of	
On this day of , 19 , before be the purson in and who executed the foregoing is same at his free act and deed.	me personally appeared four M. Oara, to me known to assument and acknowledged that he executed the
My Commission Expires	
	Notary Public

Attorney's Docket No. 37229/186695 Andrey N. Terekhov	Staven	PATENT
Inventor	Signature	-
State of		
On this day of 19, 19, before me person in and who executed the foregramment the same at his free act and deed.	personally appeared Andrey N. Terekhov, to me oing instrument and acknowledged that he	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
Mikhail Bulyonkov Inventor	Signature	<del></del>
State ofCounty of	,	
On this day of, 19, hefore me p known to be the person in and who executed the foregon executed the same at his free set and dead.	personally appeared Mikhail Bulyonkov, to me bing instrument and acknowledged that he	
My Commission Expires:		
_	Notary Public	
RALLIB01:500570.01	U A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	